
NOTICE

HOSTEL ADMISSION

l. Hostel Annual Fees Structure for the Academic Year 2017-18 will be as
follows:

Girls Hostel

Sr.

No.
Description Hostel Fees

per Annum

One Time
Hostel
Deposit

TotalAmount

First Year B.Tech. 26000 1 0000 36000

2 Second Year B.Tech. (Direct Admission) 26000 I 0000 36000

Second Year B.Tech. 24000 0 24000
.+ Third Year B.Tech. 24000 0 24000
5 Final Year B.Tech. 22000 0 22000
6 M.Tech. First Year 26000 I 0000 36000
7 M.Tech. Second Year 24000 0 24000

Note:
l. The Fees payable for Direct Second Year students, seeking admissions to Third year and

Final Year B.Tech. will be the same as fees paid by students while taking admission for the
previous year.

2. New admissions in Second year and Third year
i. Boy's Hostel Fees: 34,000/- and Deposit : 10,000/_
ii. Girl's Hostel Fees: 26,000/- and Deposit : 10,000/_

Boys Hostel

Sr.

No.
Description

Hostel Fees
per Annum

One Time
Hostel
Deposit

TotalAmount

First Year B.Tech. 34000 r 0000 44000

2 Second Year B.Tech. 32000 0 32000

3 Second Year B.T.ech. (Direct Admission) 34000 I 0000 44000

4 Third Year B.Tech. 29000 0 29000

5 Final Year B.Tech. 27000 0 27000

6 Final Year B.Tech. Sinsle Seater 28000 0 28000

7 M.Tech. Second Year 32000 0 32000

8 M.Tech. Second Year Sinsle Seater 33000 0 33000

9 M.Tech. First Year 34000 l 0000 44000



Hostef Admission 2017-18 Final Year B.Tech. and M.Tech. Second Year the date &
time of admission will be as follows:

Sr.
No.

Description Date Time

I M.Tech. Second Year Sinsle & Tkee
seater room

16..07.2017 10.00 am to 10.30 am

2 Final Year B.Tech. Sinsle & Three
seater room

16.07.2017 10.30 am to 12.30 pm

J Girl's Student: M.Tech. Second Year
& Final Year B,Tech.

16.07.2017 1.00 pm to 2.00 pm

3. Students seeking Hostel Admission to Second & Third year B.Tech. wilt be on merit
basis. Interested students should apply online from 12.07.2017 to 17.07.2017.
The instructions for online admission will be displayed on college website later on.

4. All new admission to Hostel students shall be on merit basis.

SUPERINTENDENT


